/	OIPE	્રે
	OCT 2 4 2003	FICE 9.
/	THE TRADE	orm PT

10-30-2003

		The state of the s			
FEC			LLC DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDOE		
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102	587997	<u> </u>		
Tab settings					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	of receiving party(les)		
Dale D. Miller 16-24-	<i>ي</i>	Dale Miller, linc 1820 Ridgemill Dacula, Georgia	Terrace		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change	of Name				
Other					
10/16/2003					
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with		cation, the execution date	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/269,681		B. Patent No.(s) _5,6	616,089		
10/279,877		6,464,598 			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 4		
concerning document should be mailed:	ĺ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 160.00		
Joseph D. Kuborn, Reg. 40,689			Τ/		
Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall		∠ Enclosed			
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite Milwaukee, WI 53202-4178	9 1100	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
414-271-7590		8. Deposit account numb	ner·		
Fax 414-271-5770					
		01.2000			
DBYRNE 00000051 10269681			-		
160.00 DP	\				
DØ NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Veronica K. Haupt					
Veronica K. Haupt Name of Person Signing Veronica K. Haupt Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
		and dood!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT made by **DALE D. MILLER**, of 1820 Ridgemill Terrace, Dacula, Georgia, 30019, USA, to **DALE MILLER, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 1820 Ridgemill Terrace, Dacula, Georgia, 30019, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **DALE D. MILLER** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **DALE MILLER, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the following issued patents and pending applications:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent Number
08/624,264	3/29/96	5,616,089
09/651,692	8/30/00	6,464,598
10/269,681	10/11/02	N/A
10/279,877	3/5/03	N/A

and the inventions as set forth in the pending applications for United States Letters Patents, and in and to said applications and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patents obtained for the said inventions in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said applications or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patents for said pending applications to said **DALE MILLER**, **INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said **DALE D. MILLER** hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said patents and pending applications, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And **DALE D. MILLER** further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **DALE MILLER**, **INC.**, to said inventions or any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, and if said **DALE MILLER**, **INC.**, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said inventions, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patents, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0608 patent in any foreign country, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said DALE MILLER, INC.

DALE D. MILLER further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the patents and pending applications is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and patents and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times communicate to the said DALE MILLER, INC., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said pending applications and Letters Patents, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

Dale D. Miller, Assignor

10-16-03

Virginia R. Meller

Virginia R. Miller, spouse of Assignor, assigns her marital property interest, if any, to Assignee

10-16-03

RECORDED: 10/24/2003